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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

SUMMARY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2011 

6/30/2010 
Audited 6/30/2011 

Available Revenue/ Expenditure/ Projected 
FUND Balance Transfer In Transfer Out End Balance 

101 General Fund 1,063,752 6,058,170 7,121,922 

203 Streets & Drains (86,560) 480,508 493,045 (99,097) 
204 Local Transportation 239,421 1,679 241,100 
206 Lighting/Landscape 366,155 337,049 456,876 246,328 
207 Storm Drain Assmt 891,965 223,346 200,862 914,449 
208 CDBG 21,997 135,060 105,060 51,997 
210 Public Transit 209 389,286 389,495 
211 Bike Path 23,016 3,228 13,856 12,388 
212 Solid Waste 59,897 104,702 100,587 64,012 
301 Sewer 4,517,747 6,903,036 9,839,074 1,581,709 
302 Water 695,985 9,897,225 10,168,655 424,556 
303 Town Theater (359,313) 35,380 67,554 (391 ,487) 
304 Recreation (26,279) 130,445 136,968 (32,802) 
305 Swimming Pool (45,838) 92,517 238,052 (191 ,373) 
402 DIF - Public Facilities 40,447 59,765 85,885 14,327 
403 DIF- Transportation (8,971) 19,668 10,697 
404 Dl F - Parkland 140,236 57,886 44,200 153,922 
405 DIF -Water (691 ,543) 17,393 37,000 (651 '150) 
406 DIF- Sewer 397,446 21,198 317,248 101,396 
407 DIF -Storm Drain 115,000 35,624 15,000 135,624 
503 Replacement - Sewer 6,183 6,183 
504 Replacement - Water 240,500 55,100 85,000 210,600 
506 Reserve - General Purpose 1,543,997 71,201 100,000 1 ,515,198 
507 Replacement- Vehicle (19,615) (19,615) 
508 Rate Stabilization 4,969,152 32,000 1,000,000 4,001,152 
702 Nat'l Pollutants DE 33,396 24,907 24,189 34,114 
706 Insurance Reserve 1,930 1,930 
802 Public Finance Authority (PFA) 8,582 8,582 
805 State WWTP Loan 93,945 93,945 
808 Capital Lease 9 145,957 145,966 

TOTAL 13,075,151 19,368,106 24,408,199 8,095,057 
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CITY OF FILLMORE. 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

SUMMARY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012 

6/30/2011 
Projected Revenues/ Expenditure/ 

FUND End Balance Transfers In Transfer Out 

General Fund 5,919,058 5,919,058 

Streets & Drains (99,097) 416,991 302,489 
Local Transportation 
Lighting/Landscape 246,328 360,536 355,600 
Storm Drain Assmt 914,449 228,919 216,517 
CDBG 51,997 299,338 299,338 
Public Transit 482,253 482,253 
Bike Path 12,388 100 12,218 
Solid Waste 64,012 105,431 119,813 
Sewer 1,581,709 7,047,985 6,607,869 
Water 424,556 2,760,600 2,530,043 
Town Theater (391 ,487) 4,980 6,094 
Recreation (32,802) 149,750 145,681 
Swimming Pool (191,373) 100,950 172,200 
DIF- Public Facilities 14,327 18,760 96,864 
DIF- Transportation 10,697 14,637 
DIF- Parkland 153,922 54,739 2,200 
DIF -Water (651 '150) 43,554 60,000 
DIF -Sewer 101,396 87,653 129,248 
DIF- Storm Drain 135,624 28,108 
Replacement- Sewer 6,183 
Replacement - Water 210,600 55,100 
Reserve - General Purpose 1,515,198 608,845 
Replacement -Vehicle (19,615) 
Rate Stabilization 4,001,152 40,000 1,000,000 
Nat'l Pollutants DE 34,114 32,480 57,496 
Insurance Reserve 1,930 
Public Finance Authority (PFA) 
State WWTP Loan 93,945 93,945 
Capital Lease 96,864 96,864 

TOTAL 8,095,057 12,523,673 13,395,577 
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6/30/2012 
Estimated 

End Balance 

0 

15,405 

251,264 
926,851 

51,997 

270 
49,629 

2,021,824 
655,112 

(392,601) 
(28,732) 

(262,623) 
(63,777) 
25,334 

206,461 
(667,596) 

59,801 
163,732 

6,183 
265,700 
906,353 
(19,615) 

3,041,152 
9,098 
1,930 

7,223,153 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

SUMMARY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2011 
( ) 

6/30/2010 
Audited 6/30/2011 

Available Revenue/ Expenditure/ Projected 
FUND Balance Transfer In Transfer Out End Balance 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 
443 lntermodal Transportation Ctr 28,628 28,628 
445 Heritage Valley Tourism 21,370 21,370 
447 Sespe Creek Bike Path 45,127 45,127 
450 Signals (109,127) 109,127 
453 Well#9 687,000 687,000 
460 Parking Lot Project 195,433 195,433 
463 Wastewater Recycling Project (2.419,737) 3,613,737 1 '194,000 
464 Park Project Development 705,908 210 706,118 
466 Depot Restoration (29,097) 29,097 
467 Street Projects (3,777) 557,555 553,778 
468 Central Avenue Storm Drain 95,266 95,266 
470 Pool Underground and Design (77,847) 77,847 
471 Storm Drain Weir River 206,000 206,000 
472 Pole Creek Bike Path 7,500 7,500 
474 BTA Bike Path 1,485 31,500 20,000 12,985 
475 Business Park Infrastructure 1,000,000 1,000,000 
479 Sidewalk Repair 147,806 280 147,526 0 480 "A" St. Waterline Replace. 94,400 94.400 
490 Corporation & Fire Station 516,540 516,540 

TOTAL CAPITAL 1,105,378 . 4,426,573 4,962,507 569,444 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

SUMMARY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012 

6/30/2011 
Projected Revenues/ Expenditure/ 

FUND End Balance Transfers In Transfer Out 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 
443 lntermodal Transportation Ctr 
445 Heritage Valley Tourism 
447 Sespe Creek Bike Path 
450 Signals 
453 Well#9 
460 Parking Lot Project 195,433 195,433 
463 Wastewater Recycling Project 
464 Park Project Development 70,000 70,000 
466 Depot Restoration 
467 Street Projects 
468 Central Avenue Storm Drain 
470 Pool Underground and Design 
471 Storm Drain Weir River 206,000 206,000 
472 Pole Creek Bike Path 7,500 57,500 65,000 
474 BTA Bike Path 12,985 315,000 327,985 
475 Business Park Infrastructure 
479 Sidewalk Repair 147,526 147,526 
480 . "A" St. Waterline Replace. 
490 Corporation & Fire Station 

TOTAL CAPITAL 569,444 442,500 1,011,944 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

SUMMARY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2011 

6/30/2010 
Audited 6/30/2011 

Available Revenue/ Expenditure/ Projected 
FUND Balance Transfer In Transfer Out End Balance 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
901 RDA - Low/Mod Housing 2,548,223 1,325,809 1,254,671 2,619,361 
902 RDA - Capital Projects (1 ,640,572) 1,790,566 1,626,841 (1 ,476,847) 
905 RDA - Debt Service ,873 

TOTAL RDA 

SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
Special Districts/Operations 

701 Veterans Memortal 201,362 167,942 143,592 225,712 
708 Fillmore Senior Center 32,635 116,988 111,197 38,427 

Total Special Districts/Operations 233,997 284,930 254,789 264,139 

Agency Funds 
803 Community Facilities Dis!. #1 91,408 245,599 196,193 140,814 
804 Community Facilities Dis!. #2 70,386 77,914 79,410 68,890 
806 Community Facilities Dis!. #3 274,687 181,524 172,814 283,397 
809 Community Facilities Dis!. #5 406,428 204,729 10,332 600,825 
811 Community Facilities Dis!. #6 255,754 213,676 391,845 77,585 

Total Agency 1,098,663 923,442 850,594 1,171,511 

TOTAL SPECIAL PROGRAMS 1,332,660 1,208,372 1,105,383 1,435,649 

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS 19,626,798 39,869,930 46,307,396 13,249,333 

. ) 
._/ 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

SUMMARY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012 

6/30/2011 
Projected Revenues/ Expenditure/ 

FUND End Balance Transfers In Transfer Out 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
901 RDA - Low/Mod Housing 2,619,361 1,889,539 854,557 
902 RDA - Capital Projects (1 ,476,847) 66,928 677,527 
905 RDA - Debt Service 2,006,669 5,120,000 5,431,496 

TOTALRDA 3,149,182 7,076,467 6,963,580 

SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
Special Districts/Operations 

701 Veterans Memorial 225,712 167,350 161,386 
708 Fillmore Senior Center 38,427 87,623 114,218 

Total Special Districts/Operations 264,139 254,973 275,604 

Agency Funds 
803 Community Facilities Dis!. #1 140,814 200,275 198,165 
804 Community Facilities Dis!. #2 68,890 76,315 79,225 
806 Community Facilities Dis!. #3 283,397 214,700 176,232 
809 Community Facilities Dis!. #5 600,825 202,254 20,332 
811 Community Facilities Dis!. #6 77,585 213,140 212,868 

Total Agency 1,171,511 906,684 686,822 

TOTAL SPECIAL PROGRAMS 1,435,649 1,161,657 962,426 

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS 13,249,333 27,123,355 28,252,586 
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6/30/2012 
Estimated 

End Balance 

3,654,343 
(2,087,446) 
1 ,695,173 
3,262,069 

231,676 
11,832 

243,507 

142,924 
65,980 

321,865 
782,747 
77,857 

1,391,373 

1,634,880 

12,120,102 



CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

REVENUE BY FUND 
(Does Not Include Transfers In) ) 

2009 THROUGH 2012 

2009 2010 2011 2012 
Description Actual Actual Amended Adopted 

101 - General Fund 7,355,369 2,320,762 4,109,691 3,912,192 
201 - Traffic Safety 93,407 
203 - Streets and Drains 261,533 265,042 432,988 416,991 
204 - Local Transportation 638,726 560,556 2,531 
206 - Lighting & Landscape Dists. 188,128 229,621 354,005 329,036 
207 - Storm Drains 238,237 232,423 234,158 228,919 
208 - Community Devel. Block Grant 151,305 241,766 100,000 299,338 
210- Public Transit 389,286 482,253 
211 -Bike Path 71,220 27,368 1,160 100 
212- Solid Waste 106,804 110,764 104,600 105,431 
213- Public Safety Augmentation 75,955 
214- COPs Grant 55,630 
301 - Sewer Fund 5,880,681 5,973,708 6,037,587 6,007,985 
302 -Water Fund 2,328,652 2,340,503 2,508,000 2,700,600 
303 - Town Theater 77,473 50,891 51,480 4,980 
304 - Recreation 102,275 94,200 135,300 149,750 
305 - Community Pool 86,140 94,139 110,200 100,950 
402 - Public Facilities DIF 94,077 60,593 61,520 18,760 
403- Transportation DIF (4,427) 590 14,100 14,637 
404- Parkland DIF 301,280 696 57,560 54,739 
405- Water DIF 235,016 21,351 22,563 43,554 () 406- Sewer DIF 260,579 173,166 30,430 87,653 
407- Storm Drain DIF 90,787 4,147 36,325 28,108 
450 -Traffic Signals 524,702 185,298 
463 - Sewer Projects 1,763,975 83,574 
464- Two Rivers Park Project 30,000 236,493 113,060 
467 - Street Projects 317,234 400,000 
4 72 - Pole Creek Bike Path 57,500 57,500 
474- BTA Bike Path 315,000 315,000 
504 - Water Replacement 114 267 80 
506 - General Purpose Reserve 28,870 65,183 
508 - Sewer Rate Stabilization 46,931 31,718 32,000 40,000 
701 -Veterans' Memorial District 219,214 169,509 163,842 167,350 
702 - Nat'l Pollutants Dischg Elim. 10,158 17,705 17,312 17,480 
708 - Senior Center 106,048 66,263 121,880 87,623 
802 - Public Finance Authority 1,358,897 469,197 
803 - Community Facilities Dist. #1 135,151 153,019 190,060 200,275 
804 - Community Facilities Dist. #2 82,890 90,952 76,315 76,315 
806- Community Facilities Dist. #3 168,438 170,905 171,200 214,700 
809 - Community Facilities Dis!. #5 151,900 189,485 162,600 202,254 
811 -Community Facilities Dis!. #6 95,101 172,115 169,000 213,140 
901 - RDA- Low/Mod Housing 1,733,960 . 1,280,557 1,239,600 1,289,539 
902 - RDA - Capital Projects 726,911 79,232 76,250 66,928 
903 - RDA - 2006A Bonds 197,300 150,000 
904- RDA- 2001A Bods 20,937 6,227 
905 - RDA - Debt Service 6,110,396 4,959,401 4,987,500 5,120,000 
907 - RDA - 2003A Bonds 47,488 41,156 
908 - RDA - 2005A Bonds 95,353 16,209 
909 - RDA - 2006A Bonds 8,542 1,326 

32,352,122 21,671,737 23,170,257 23,054,080 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

EXPENDITURES BY FUND 
(Does Not Include Transfers Out) 

2009 THROUGH 2012 

2009 2010 2011 2012 
Fund Actual Actual Amended Adopted 

101 - General Fund 5,429,550 6,939,373 7,148,195 5,887,558 
201 - Traffic Safety 16,885 
203 - Streets and Drains 290,243 526,894 382,075 277,770 
204 - Local Transportation 264,372 3,725 
206 - Lighting & Landscape Dists. 155,349 190,045 423,925 340,810 
207 - Storm Drains 20,154 186,671 185,917 
208 - Community Devel: Block Gran1 182,813 171,809 100,000 299,338 
210- Public Transit 424,486 424,277 389,286 482,253 
211 -Bike Path 7,962 8,277 16,957 12,218 
212 - Solid Waste 105,567 95,295 119,196 115,813 
213 - Public Safety Augmentation 20,752 (1 ,478) 
301 - Sewer Fund, 4,884,857 5,009,457 6,114,513 6,080,831 
302 -Water Fund 2,513,165 2,680,623 10,261,564 2,095,648 
303 - Town Theater 112,079 89,562 74,169 6,094 
304 - Recreation 172,441 160,499 153,160 145,681 
305 - Community Pool 70,226 279,620 246,134 172,200 
402- Public Facilities DIF 1,763 
403- Transportation DIF 25,809 
404- Parkland DIF 575,950 3,000 
405 -Water DIF 49,325 35,000 
406- Sewer DIF 5,000 
407- Storm Drain DIF 500 3,000 
450 -Traffic Signals 972,337 
453- Well#9 5,700 56,993 687,000 
460- P. 0. Parking Lot Project 9,557 10 200,000 195,433 
463 - Sewer Projects 27,940,710 1,248,200 
464- Two Rivers Park Project 4,052,956 1,251,587 119,400 70,000 
467- Street Projects 324,250 480,432 395,165 
468 - Central Ave Storm Drain 1 '145,381 23,328 
470- Pool Underground and Design 71,697 
471 - Riverwalk Wier Bank Restore 20,000 206,000 
4 72 - Pole Creek Bike Path 65,000 65,000 
473- Mountain View RR X-ing 262,000 
474- BTA Bike Path 4,415 342,085 327,985 
475- Business Park Infrastructure 1,000,000 
479- Sidewalk Repair 2,194 145,606 147,526 
480 - "A" St Waterline Replacement 150,600 94,400 
490 - Corporation & Fire Station 440 486,540 
502 - General Replacement 38,445 
504 - Water Replacement 52,104 
506- General Purpose Reserve 154,927 
507 -Vehicle Replacement 124,184 
701 -Veterans' Memorial District 171,471 170,978 142,121 161,386 
702 - Nat'l Pollutants Dischg Elim. 5,909 20,068 35,818 57,496 
708 - Senior Center 107,613 82,144 109,507 114,218 
802 - Public Finance Authority 1,358,897 469,197 
803- Community Facilities Dis!. #1 200,416 209,891 198,043 198,165 
804- Community Facilities Dis!. #2 80,830 84,906 79,410 79,225 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

EXPENDITURES BY FUND 
(Does Not Include Transfers Out) 

2009 THROUGH 2012 

2009 2010 
Fund Actual Actual 

805 - State WWTP Loan 93,945 93,945 
806- Community Facilities Dis!. #3 161,418 172,873 
808 - Capi1al Lease 145,966 145,966 
809 - Community Facilities Dist. #5 4,575 10,249 
811 - Community Facilities Dis!. #6 1,462 10,000 
901 - RDA- Low/Mod Housing 2,095,971 2,933,166 
902 - RDA Capital 1,377,247 700,314 
903 - RDA 2006A Bond Proceeds 8,565,000 
905 - RDA - Debt Service 5,327,617 5,081,308 
907 - RDA- 2003A Bonds 1,007,575 
908 - RDA- 2005A Bonds 3,993,355 

66,279,064 37,631,678 

-10-
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2011 2012 
Amended Adopted 

93,945 93,945 
172,824 176,232 
145,966 96,864 

10,355 20,332 
391,845 212,868 

1,190,759 779,049 
900,769 249,660 

4,648,280 4,831,496 

38,584,884 24,185,010 

) 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

TRANSFERS IN 

2011 2012 
Account Number Description Amended Adopted 

TRANSFERS IN 
1 01-0000-0400-203 Transfer In - Streets/Drains Fd 203 43,505 24,719 
1 01-0000-0400-204 Transfer In- Local Transp. Fd 204 52,000 
1 01-0000-0400-206 Transfer In - Lighi/L'scape Dst 206 100,000 14,790 
101-0000-0400-207 Transfer In - Storm Drain Fd 207 15,600 15,600 
101-0000-0400-212 Transfer In- Solid Waste Fd 212 4,000 4,000 
101-0000-0400-301 Transfer In- Sewer Fund 301 425,423 522,341 
1 01-0000-0400-302 Transfer In -Water Fund 302 170,639 379,296 
101-0000-0400-404 Transfer In- Engineer Park DIF 404 2,200 2,200 
101-0000-0400-405 Transfer In- Engineer Water DIF 405 7,000 
101-0000-0400-406 Transfer In- Engineer Sewer DIF 406 23,000 
1 01-0000-0400-407 Transfer In- Engineer Storm Drain DIF 407 12,000 
101-0000-0400-460 Transfer In- Admin Well #9 Project 10,000 
1 01-0000-0400-463 Transfer In- Admin WWTP Project 55,800 
1 01-0000-0400-490 Transfer In -Admin Corp/Fire St. Pr. 30,000 
101-0000-0400-506 Transfer In - General Reserve 100,000 608,845 
101-0000-0400-901 Transfer In - RDA Housing 247,976 75,508 
101-0000-0400-902 Transfer In - RDA Operating 758,590 357,868 
101-0000-0400-905 Transfer In - RDA Debt Service 49,802 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 2,107,535 2,005,166 

/ 
203-0000-0400-207 Transfer In - Storm Drain Fund 207 5,700 

·\ 
('<) 206-0000-0400-1 01 Transfer In - General Fund 101 27,100 31,500 

206-0000-0400-204 Transfer In - Local Transp. Fd 204 71,400 
Total 98,500 31,500 

208-0000-0400-901 Transfer In- RDA Housing Fund 18,026 
208-0000-0400-902 Transfer In - RDA Capital Fund 30,000 

Total 48,026 

702-0000-0400-207 Transfer In - Storm Drain Fund 7,500 15,000 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE 159,726 46,500 

301-0000-0400-406 Transfer In DIF Sewer Debt Svc 40,000 
301-0000-0400-508 Transfer In - Rate Stabil. Fd 508 1,000,000 1,000,000 

Total 1,000,000 1,040,000 

302-0000-0400-207 Transfer In- Storm Drain Fund 4,500 
302-0000-0400-405 Transfer In -Water DIF Debt Svc 60,000 
302-0000-0400-504 Transfer In -Water Replace Fund 85,000 

Total 89,500 60,000 

TOTAL ENTERPRISE 1,089,500 1,100,000 

450-0000-0400-443 Transfer In - lntermodal Tran Ctr 28,628 
450-0000-0400-468 Transfer In - Central Ave Storm Drain 80,499 

463-0000-0400-301 Transfer In - Sewer Fund (Bond) 3,490,163 
464-0000-0400-902 Transfer In - RDA Capital 70,000 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

TRANSFERS IN 

2011 2012 
) 

Account Number Description Amended Adopted 

4 70-0000-0400-905 Transfer In - RDA Debt Service 77,847 

472-0000-0400-404 Transfer In- Park DIF Pole Ck Bike Path 7,500 

4 7 4-0000-0400-404 Transfer In- Park DIF BTA Bike Path 31,500 

TOTAL CAPITAL 3,716,137 70,000 

504-0000-0400-302 Transfer In -Water Fund 55,100 55,100 

507-0000-0400-302 Transfer In -Water Fund 50,000 
507-0000-0400-504 Transfer In -Water Replace Fd 55,500 

TOTAL RESERVES 160,600 55,100 

802-0000-0400-301 Transfer In - Sewer Fund 4,030 
802-0000-0400-905 Transfer In - RDA Debt Service 957,000 

Total 961,030 

805-0000-0400-301 Transfer In - Sewer Fund 4,697 4,697 
805-0000-0400-406 Transfer In - Sewer DIF Fund 89,248 89,248 

Total 93,945 93,945 
( 

.• 

) 
808-0000-0400-101 Transfer In - General Fund 60,072 
808-0000-0400-402 Transfer In- Fire DIF 96,864 
808-0000-0400-507 Transfer In -Vehicle Replace. 85,885 

Total 145,957 96,864 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 1,200,932 190,809 

901-0000-0400-905 Transfer In - RDA Debt SERAF 600,000 

902-0000-0400-445 Transfer In- HV Tourism 21,370 
902-0000-0400-44 7 Transfer In - Sespe Ck Bike Pth 45,127 
902-0000-0400-464 Transfer In -Two Rivers Park 621,168 
902-0000-0400-468 Transfer In - Central Ave Storm Dr 14,767 
902-0000-0400-905 Transfer In-. Debt Svc 905 1,000,000 

Total RDA Capital 1,702,432 

TOTALRDA 1,702,432 600,000 

GRAND TOTAL TRANSFERS IN 10,136,862 4,067,575 

) 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

TRANSFERS OUT 

2011 2012 
Account Number Description Amended Adopted 

TRANSFERS OUT 
101-8500-0000-206 Transfer Out - Light/Land Fd 206 27,100 31,500 
101-8500-0000-808 Transfer Out- Capital Lease Fund 60,072 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 87,172 31,500 

203-8500-4207-1 01 Reimb Gf For Administration 500 478 
203-8500-4208-1 01 Reimb Gf For Central Support 23,000 14,910 
203-8500-4210-101 Reimb Gf For Risk Management 13,255 2,104 
203-8500-4425-101 Reimb Gf For Central Garage 5,250 6,239 
203-8500-4534-1 01 Reimb Gf For Engineertng 1,500 988 

Total 43,505 24,719 

204-8500-4207-101 Reimb Gf For Administration 1,000 
204-8500-4208-101 Reimb Gf For Central Support 26,000 
204-8500-4210-101 Reimb Gf For Risk Management 19,500 
204-8500-4534-101 Transfer Out- GF Engineering Svs. 5,500 
204-8500-4422-206 Transfer Out- Light/Land Fd 206 71,400 

Total 123,400 

206-8500-0000-101 Transfer Out- GF Reimbursement 32,873 14,790 
206-8500-4208-101 Transfer Out- GF Central Services 37,127 
206-8500-4209-101 Transfer Out- GF Public Bldgs 30,000 

Total 100,000 14,790 

207-8500-4208-1 01 Transfer Out- GF Central Services 15,600 15,600 
207-8500-4421-203 Transfer Out- Sts & Drains Fund 203 5,700 
207-8500-4536-702 Transfer Out - NPDES Fund 702 7,500 15,000 
207-8500-484 7-302 Transfer Out- Water Fund 302 4,500 

Total 33,300 30,600 

212-8500-4425-101 Transfer Out- GF Central Garage 4,000 4,000 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE 304,205 74,109 

301-8500-4101-101 Transfer Out- GF City Council 3,690 3,052 
301-8500-4102-101 Transfer Out- GF Legal Services 24,000 32,000 
301-8500-4103-101 Transfer Out- GF City Clerk Svcs 9,848 13,445 
301-8500-4207-101 Transfer Out - GF Admin Services 34,226 23,913 
301-8500-4208-101 Transfer Out- GF Central Services 61,773 104,371 
301-8500-4209-101 Transfer Out- GF Gov't Bldgs 45,479 21,223 
301-8500-4210-101 Transfer Out- GF Risk Mgt 129,074 214,646 
301-8500-4425-101 Transfer Out - GF Central Garage 10,923 18,716 
301-8500-4534-1 01 Transfer Out- GF Engineering 19,410 1,976 
301-8500-4743-101 Transfer Out- GF Parks Main!. 87,000 89,000 
301-8500-6916-463 Transfer Out- WWTP Project 3,490,163 
301-8500-7205-802 Transfer Out- PFA Debt 4,030 
301-8500-7401-805 Transfer Out- State WWTP Loan 4,697 4,697 

Total 3,924,313 527,038 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

TRANSFERS OUT 

2011 2012 
( ) 

Account Number Description Amended Adopted 

302-8500-3022-507 Transfer Out- Vehicle Replacement 50,000 
302-8500-4101-101 Transfer Out - City Council Costs 2,460 2,289 
302-8500-41 02-1 01 Transfer Out- City Attorney Costs 16,000 32,000 
302-8500-4103-101 Transfer Out - City Clerk Costs 6,565 6,756 
302-8500-4207-101 Transfer Out- GF Admin. Costs 17,113 23,913 
302-8500-4208-101 Transfer Out - GF Central Services 30,887 104,371 
302-8500-4209-101 Transfer Out - GF Gov't Buildings 30,319 21,223 
302-8500-4210-101 Transfer Out - Risk Management 43,025 143,097 
302-8500-4425-101 Transfer Out - Central Garage 14,565 43,671 
302-8500-4534-1 01 Transfer Out- Engineering 9,705 1,976 
302-8500-6835-504 Transfer Out- Water Replacement 55,100 55,100 

Total 275,739 434,396 

TOTAL ENTERPRISE 4,200,052 961,434 

402-8500-0000-808 Transfer Out- Fire Truck Lease 96,864 

404-8500-0000-464 Transfer Out- 2 Rivers Pk Bike Path 
404-8500-0000-4 72 Transfer Out- Pole Creek Bike Path 7,500 
404-8500-0000-4 7 4 Transfer Out- BTA Bike Path 31,500 
404-8500-4534-101 Transfer Out- GF Engineering 2,200 2,200 

Total 41,200 2,200 

405-8500-0000-302 Transfer Out- Water Fd - Debt Svc 60,000 
405-8500-4534-101 Transfer Ou1- GF Engineering 7,000 

Total 7,000 60,000 

406-8500-0000-301 Transfer Out- Sewer 40,000 
406-8500-4534-1 01 Transfer-Out- GF Engineering 23,000 
406-8500-7 401-805 Transfer-Out- State WWTP Loan 89,248 89,248 

Total 112,248 129,248 

407-8500-4534-1 01 Transfer Out- GF Engineering 12,000 

TOTALDIFS 172,448 288,312 

443-8500-0000-450 Transfer Out- Traffic Signals 28,628 

445-8500-0000-902 Transfer Out- RDA Capital 21,370 

44 7-8500-0000-902 Transfer Out - RDA Capital 45,127 

460-8500'4208-1 01 Transfer Out- Gen Fd Services 10,000 

463-8500-4208-101 Transfer Out - General Fd Services 55,800 

464-8500-0000-902 Transfer Out- RDA Capital 621 '168 

468-8500-0000-450 Transfer Out- Traffic Signals 80,499 
468-8500-0000-902 Transfer Out- RDA Capital 14,767 

Total 95,266 

490-8500-4208-1 01 Transfer Out - Gen Fd Services 30,000 . ) 
'- --~ 

TOTAL CAPITAL 907,359 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

TRANSFERS OUT 

2011 2012 
Account Number Description Amended Adopted 

504-8500-4848-302 Transfer Out- Water Fund 85,000 
504-8500-484 7-507 Transfer Out- Veh Replcment 55,500 

Total 140,500 

506-8500-4208-1 01 Transfer Out- GF Cental Svcs 100,000 608,845 

507-8500-7206-808 Transfer Out- Capital Lease 85,885 

508-8500-0000-301 Transfer Out- Sewer Fd 301 1,000,000 1,000,000 

TOTAL RESERVES 1,326,385 1,608,845 

901-8500-4101-1 01 Transfer Out- City Council 4,920 1,526 
901-8500-4102-101 Transfer Out- Legal Services 3,200 8,000 
901-8500-4103-101 Transfer Out - City Clerk 13,130 5,378 
901-8500-4207-101 Transfer Out- Admin Services 34,226 9,565 
901-8500-4208-101 Transfer Out- Central Services 60,639 29,820 
901-8500-4209-101 Transfer Out- Government Bldgs 86,049 10,611 
901-8500-4316-101 Transfer Out- Code Enforcement 19,420 
901-8500-4528-101 Transfer Out- Planning 26,392 10,607 
901-8500-4635-208 Transfer Out- CDBG Fund 208 18,026 

,<'· ~--" 
Total 266,002 75,508 

( ) 
902-8500-0000-464 Transfer Out- Park Project 70,000 
902-8500-4101-101 Transfer Out- City Council 7,380 1,030 
902-8500-4102-101 Transfer Out- Legal 24,000 24,000 
902-8500-41 03-101 Transfer Out- City Clerk 19,695 16,133 
902-8500-4207-101 Transfer Out- Admin Services 19,695 23,913 
902-8500-4208-101 Transfer Out- Central Services 42,783 89,461 
902-8500-4209-1 01 Transfer Out- Government Bldgs 90,958 31,834 
902-8500-4210-101 Transfer Out- Risk Management 64,537 42,087 
902-8500-4313-101 Transfer Out - Police Dept 204,725 
902-8500-4314-101 Transfer Out- Fire Dept 45,065 
902-8500-4316-101 Transfer Out- Code Enforcement 25,893 
902-8500-4425-101 Transfer Out- Central Garage 21,847 12,478 
902-8500-4528-1 01 Transfer Out- Planning 48,724 21,214 
902-8500-4532-101 Transfer Out- Cable TV 7,043 3,027 
902-8500-4534-101 Transfer Out- Engineering 24,415 3,952 
902-8500-4 7 43-1 01 Transfer Out- Parks 111,830 88,739 
902-8500-0000-208 Transfer Out- CDBG Fund 208 30,000 

Total 788,590 427,868 

-15-



- ---- -- ---~··--~ <---.-,~·~--~~-

CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

TRANSFERS OUT 
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2011 2012 
( 

Account Number Description Amended Adopted 

905-8500-0000-4 70 Transfer Out - Pool Undergrd 77,847 
905-8500-0000-901 Transfer Out - RDA Housing Fd 600,000 
905-8500-0000-902 Transfer Out - RDA Capital F d 1,000,000 
905-8500-4101-101 Transfer Out- City Council 1,251 
905-8500-4102-101 Transfer Out- Legal 8,000 
905-8500-4103-101 Transfer Out- City Clerk 4,777 
905-8500-4207-101 Transfer Out- Admin Services 9,352 
905-8500-4208-1 01 Transfer Out - Central Services 15,443 
905-8500-4209-101 Transfer Out- Government Bldgs 3,741 
905-8500-4210-101 Transfer Out- Risk Management 6,064 
905-8500-4532-101 Transfer Out- Cable TV 1,174 
905-8500-7202-802 Transfer Out- PFA Debt Service 957,000 

Total 2,084,649 600,000 

TOTALRDA 3,139,241 1,103,375 

TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 10,136,862 4,067,575 

() 

) 
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Debt Service, 0. 

Special Programs, 1.16 

Debt Service, 

:.:o_::.:_ ____ ·_·-

CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

SOURCES BY FUND 
TOTAL 27.1 MILLION 

General Government, 
5.92 

Enterprise , 9.81 

USES BY FUND 
TOTAL 28.2 MILLION 

~l>oe,cial Revenue , 1.59 

& Reserves, 0.34 

Maintenance Districts, 
0.59 

Maintenance Districts, 
General Government, 0.57 

5.92 

~soe•ci1al Revenue , 1.15 

Enterprise , 9.58 & Reserves, 1.90 

Outside Agencies, 0.28 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

Comparison of General Fund Sources 
FY 2009 through 2012 
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- 18-

FY 2012 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

Comparison of General Fund Uses 
FY 2009 through 2012 
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FY2009 FY 2010 

427 499 

General Government 964 1,945 

Public Safety 3,909 4,216 
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FY 2011 FY 2012 

744 440 

1,737 1,287 
4,585 4,055 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

General Fund Comparison of Sources and Uses 
FY 2009 through 2012 

FY2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 

• Revenue and Other Sources • Expenditures and Other Uses 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

EMPLOYEE ANNUAL COST DATA 

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 
POSITION NET WAGES BENEFITS 

City Manager 143,890 68,199 
Municipal Services Director 122,073 53,631 
Finance Director 109,450 47,779 
Fire Chief 81,843 65,855 
Assistant to the Ci~ Manaser 61,036 33,480 

Sub-Total Managers 518,292 268,943 

Fire Captain 59,998 52,094 
Fire Captain 51,336 47,159 
Fire Captain 47,920 45,666 
Information Technology Technician 36,697 26,701 
Senior Planner 78,366 39,209 

Deputy City Clerk! Admin Ass! 45,988 28,505 
Comm Services Supervisor 55,351 34,044. 
Civil Engineer 87,463 41,929 
Public Works Supervisor 66,971 37,879 
Finance Administrator 57,173 32,561 

Sub-Total Mid Managers 587,262 385,747 

Senior Maintenance Worker 50,451 31,227 
Senior Maintenance Worker 51,850 31,719 
Maintenance Worker II 45,273 29,372 
Maintenance Worker II 53,287 32,158 
Maintenance Worker II 43,481 29,080 
Maintenance Worker I 41,723 28,851 

Maintenance Worker I 44,849 29,902 
Meter Reader 41,645 28,759 
Facility Maintenance Worker 33,486 26,347 
Facility Maintenance Worker 33,486 26,347 
Development Services Technician 41,707 27,540 
Finance Technician 46,361 28,824 
Finance Technician 36,105 25,963 
Fiscal Assistant II 38,042 26,397 
Fiscal Assistant II 37,197 26,332 

Sub-Total Classified 638,942 428,820 
Total Full Time Costs 1,744,497 1,083,510 
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TOTAL 
COST 

212,089 
175,703 
157,229 
147,698 
94,516 

787,235 

112,092 
98,495 
93,586 
63,398 

117,574 

74,493 
89,395 

129,392 
104,850 
89,734 

973,009 

81,678 
83,569 
74,645 
85,445 
72,560 
70,575 

74,750 
70,404 
59,834 
59,834 
69,247 
75,185 
62,068 
64,440 
63,529 

1,067,763 
2,828,007 
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CITY OF FILLMORE 
2012 ADOPTED BUDGET 

EMPLOYEE ANNUAL COST DATA 

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 
POSITION NET WAGES BENEFITS 

City Council (5) 4,500 462 

RDA Board of Directors (5) 4,350 447 

City Clerk 300 31 

City Treasurer 300 31 

Assistant Senior Center Dir 8,910 982 

Civilian Police Officers (1) 20,550 2,843 

Multi Pupose Bartender 1,750 193 

Veteran's Bartender 2,450 270 

School Cr Guard ( 4) 18,896 2,619 

Draftsman 8,800 970 

Volunteer Paramedic 100,375 7,679 

Volunteer FF/EMT 39,873 3,050 

Filming Fire Dept 9,900 1,129 

Fire Captain/Disaster/Holiday Stip 12,000 1,368 

Chief Relief 10,000 3,331 

Pool Manager 10,780 1,469 

Pool Office Aide 4,080 556 

Lifeguard II 11,880 1,619 

Lifeguard I (8) 36,000 4,907 

Nutrition 11,220 3,396 

Janitor - Senior Center 6,630 731 

Retiree Medical 0 280 

Retiree Medical 0 3,231 

Retiree Medical 0 3,231 

Total Part-time Cost 323,544 44,826 
COMBINED TOTAL 2,068,040 1,128,336 
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TOTAL 
COST 

4,962 

4,797 

331 

331 

9,892 

23,393 

1,943 

2,720 

21,515 

9,770 

108,054 

42,923 

11,029 

13,368 

13,331 

12,249 

4,636 

13,499 

40,907 

14,616 

7,361 

280 

3,231 

3,231 

368,370 
3,196,376 
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